


Net Profit
+0.9% 12M

R$ 7.2 bi
Assets

+13.0% 12M 

Amplified Loan
+11.9% 12M

Other Administrative Expenses
+5.6% 12M

Funding Balance
+15.3% 12M

Income from Service
+12.6% 12M

R$ 1.2 tri R$ 679.5 bi

R$ 11.5 bi R$ 940.9 bi R$ 20.7 bi

2
2



Profit
(in R$ Billion) 

ROE
(Accumulated 12 months) 

3

15.2
11.4

11.2 11.4

ROE

ROE excluding Hybrid Capital and Debit Instruments

7,092 7,156

0.9%
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Income from Financial Intermediation
(in R$ Billion)

Composition of Income from Financial Intermediation

Financial Margin
(in R$ Billion) 

30 35 32 41 38

23.9%

60.3% 56.1% 66.4% 56.2% 60.6%

30.7% 32.6%
25.1%

31.0% 30.7%

9.0% 11.3% 8.5% 12.8% 8.7%
Others

Income from Securities
and Derivatives

Income from Credit
Operation

2015 2014 4Q15 4Q14
▲% 

2014/2015

▲% 

4Q15/4Q14

   Financial Revenue 144,472 106,837 37,507 30,274 35.2% 23.9%

   Funding Expense -103,428 -72,317 -27,346 -21,680 43.0% 26.1%

Financial Margin 41,044 34,520 10,161 8,594 18.9% 18.2%



Financial Margin
(In R$ Billion)

Participation of Allowance for Loan Losses in Credit Revenues
(In R$ Billion)
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Ratio Allowance for loan losses/Revenuesfrom Loan

18.2%

8,6 10,4 9,8 10,7 10,2

4Q14 1Q15 2Q15 3Q15 4Q15

Financial Margin

18.2 19.6 21.2 23.1 22.7

3.4
5.0 4.6 6.1 4.0

Revenues from Credit Operation Allowance for Loan Losses

18.9
25.7 21.5

26.5 17.4

66.3 86.6

13.2

19.719.8%

22.7%

34.5 41.0

18,9%



2015 2014 4Q15 4Q14
▲% 

2014/2015

▲% 

4Q15/4Q14

   Income from Services 20,715 18,404 5,573 4,916 12.6% 13.4%

   Personnel Expenses -19,757 -17,873 -5,463 -5,027 10.5% 8.7%

   Other Administrative Expenses -11,529 -10,920 -2,964 -2,794 5.6% 6.1%
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Efficiency
(In R$ Billion) 

Financial Ratios

(Percentage – Accumulated 12 months) 

55.9 55.1 55.9 55.6 56.3

63.9 64.3 64.8 65.4 66.2

103.0 102.7 103.2 103.8 104.8

Operating Efficiency Ratio Coverage of Administrative Expenses Coverage of Personnel Expenses



1Q15

2Q15

Income from Service + Banking Fees

18.4
12.6%

3Q15

1Q15

2Q15

Cards

2014

2,081
2015

2,331
12,0%

3Q15

1Q15

2Q15

Loan

2014

1,399
2015

1,567
12.0%

3Q15

2Q15

3Q15

Conventions and Collections

2014

2,398
2015

2.639
10.1%

4Q15

2015

4Q155.6
5.2
5.0
4.9

2014

4Q15436
377
370
384

4Q15627
544
579
581

1Q15

650
695
649
645

20.7

7
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Expenses
(In R$ Billion)

∆% 12M Personnel Expenses ∆% 12M Other Adm. Expenses

Personnel Expenses Other Administrative Expenses

12.8%

15.4%

10.2%
8.2% 8.7%

5.0% 5.2%
6.9%

4.2%
6.1%

5.0 4.9 4.7 4.7 5.5

2.8 2.7 2.9 2.9
3.0

12.2%
10.5%

13.4%

5.6%

17.9 19.8

10.9
11.5



22.4%
20.4%

17.1%
15.3%

11.9%

15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.6% 15.2%

15.9% 15.2% 14.8% 14.1% 14.2%

56.0% 56.5% 56.6% 56.4% 56.5%

9.3% 9.6% 9.8% 10.3% 10.4%

3.3% 3.2% 3.4% 3.6% 3.7%

Individual Corporate Housing Infrastructure Others

627 666 679 648 607

∆% 12 months
9

Loan – Portfolio Composition
Participation in the Portfolio Growth

20.9% Market Share

+ 1.0 p.p 12M

1.5%
7.3%

2.3%

0.4%
0.4%

Commercial

Housing

Infrastructure

Rural

Other Credits



4Q14 1Q15 2Q15 3Q15 4Q15 ▲% 12M

Commercial 190 192 196 198 199 4.8%

Individuals 94 97 100 104 103 9.8%

Corporate 96 95 96 94 96 0.0%

Housing 340 354 367 376 384 13.0%

Sanitation and Infrastructure 57 60 63 68 71 24.9%

Rural and Agroindustrial 5 5 6 8 7 52.4%

Other Credits 15 15 16 17 17 15.0%

Total 607 627 648 666 679 11.9%
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Payroll Deduction

Corporate Sanitation and Infrastructure

Foreign trade

21.8% Share
+ 0.8 p.p 

11

(in R$ Billion) (in R$ Billion)

(in R$ Billion)(in R$ Billion)

9.8

10.5

11.2
11.4 11.4

16.6%

52.8
54.0

55.6

58.3
59.6

12.8%

36.5

35.2
35.6 35.5

38.8

6.3%

56.7 60.1 63.3
68.4 70.9

24.9%



339.8

354.2

366.6
375.7

384.2

13,0%

Source of Resources

SegmentationBalance

67%
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(R$ Billion)

(R$ Billion) (R$ Billion)

327.3 341.5 353.4 361.6 369.7

12.6

12.7
13.3

14.1
14.5

Individual Corporate

13.0%

197.6 207.5 213.3 213.8 213.5

142.2 146.7 153.4 161.9 170.4

SBPE FGTS

8.0%

19.8%

13.0%



173.1
158.9 159.3 147.6 140.5
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Rating
(Percentage)

Coverage Ratio – 90 days
(Percentage) 

Delinquency Ratio
(past due >90 days) 

Allowance for loans losses/Delinquency Balance92 91 91 91 90

4 4 4 4 5

5 5 5 5 5

AA - C D E - H

2.55 2.85 2.85 3.26 3.55
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Expenses and Funding Cost
(in R$ Billion)

Funding Mix
(in R$ Billion)

43% 41% 39% 39% 39%

10% 10% 10% 9% 10%

16% 16% 16% 18% 17%

7% 7% 7% 7% 7%

16% 17% 18% 18% 18%

2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
5% 4% 5% 4% 4%

Saving Judicial Deposits Time Deposits Financial Bills

Housing Bonds Bonds Others Demand Deposits

557 574 588 608 624

75.2% 74.9% 75.3% 75.9% 76.3%

10.9% 11.3% 11.9% 12.6% 13.3%

Cost in % CDI Selic



2014 2015 ▲% 12M

Total 9.630 12.151 26,2%

Profit participation
(in R$ Billion) 

Revenues
(in R$ Billion) 
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Partner participation
(percentage) 

48.21%

49.00%

48.99%
CAIXA Seguros
Holding

PAN Corretora

PAN Seguros

819 896

11.6% 12.5%

Income from Services + Equity Pick-Up Result
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Basel Ratio Full Implementation
(in R$ Million)

Capital Margin Capital Composition

79.4 77.7 77.5 80.3 79.0

16.1 14.6 14.0 14.2 14.4

18.5
11.1 8.2

9.6
10.6

Reference Equity Basel Ratio Capital Bank

12.0% 10.9% 10.4% 10.1% 10.2%

4.1%
3.7% 3.6% 4.1% 4.3%

Common Equity Tier 1 Tier 2

10.2%

9.7% 8.4%
8.3%

8.3%

4.3%
4.3%

14.4%
12.5%

Tier 2 Prudential adjustments Common Equity Tier 1 Basel Ratio
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2015        Actual Performance

7% - 11% 

11% - 15%

13% - 16%

13% - 15%

13.0%

11.9%

12.6%

14.4%

Total Assets

Loan Portfolio

Income from Services

Basel Ratio
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Total Assets

Loan Portfolio

Income from Services

Basel Ratio

2016

11% - 15% 

7% - 11%

10% - 13%

13% - 15%
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R$ 7.2 BI

+4.5%

+5.6%

Benefits to
Workers

Other Administrative
Expenses

Amount of
Customers

Financial 
Margin

Income from
Services

+5.9%

+18.9%

+12.6%


